Employee's coverage under the Group Medical plan, based on the percentage of the time 
employed. The Employer will pay the lesser of ninety-five (95%) of the full monthly rate for 
a full-time employee’s coverage under the Employer’s group medical plan as established 
by the actuary or an amount equal to one hundred five percent (105%) of the monthly rate 
from the prior year. In no event shall the Board’s contribution be more than ninety-five 

(95%) of the single rate. For a part-time Employee who is employed to work at least five 
(5) hours but less than full-time, the Employer will pay a portion of the monthly rate for the